The RSUs are issued under the Company’s Long Term Incentive Plan (LTIP) and vest over three years.

3. Regular quarterly grant of RSUs to Messrs. Reynolds, Hoare and Maybank

On August 31, 2009, the Company also granted the following restricted share units (RSUs), in lieu of cash
compensation, in the regular quarterly grants of RSUs under the Company’s Long Term Incentive Plan
(LTIP), to the following directors:

• 25,989 RSUs to Paul Reynolds
• 11,179 RSUs to Tim Hoare
• 22,173 RSUs to Mark Maybank

Under the LTIP, compensation to participating employees is deferred and grants of RSUs, which vest over
three years, are made. Participating employees receive RSUs as a component of their total compensation
rather than pay-outs entirely in the form of cash payments.

In summary, after the combined grants of options and RSUs, the holdings related to Messrs. Reynolds,
Hoare and Maybank are as follows:

Director

Shares owned
(excluding
RSUs and
options)

RSUs held
before grant

RSUs
granted on
August 31

RSUs held
after grant

Options
granted on
August 31

Total (common
shares + RSUs +

options)

Total as a % of
total CCI issued
common shares

Paul Reynolds 737,245 217,438 58,671 276,109 117,318 1,130,672 2.04%

Tim Hoare 954,020 136,283 43,861 180,144 117,318 1,251,482 2.26%

Mark Maybank 635,901 251,321 54,855 306,176 117,318 1,059,395 1.91%

The LTIP is an initiative by Canaccord that was announced on June 7, 2007, and approved at the
Company’s annual general meeting on August 2, 2007.

3

ABOUT CANACCORD CAPITAL INC.
Through its principal subsidiaries, Canaccord Capital Inc. (TSX & AIM: CCI) is a leading independent,
full-service investment dealer in Canada with capital markets operations in the United Kingdom and the
United States. Canaccord is publicly traded on both the Toronto Stock Exchange and AIM, a market
operated by the London Stock Exchange. Canaccord has operations in two of the principal segments of the